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INCIDÊNCIA por milhão de habitantes

8.969,75

3.610,46

BOLETIM
COVID-19

BRASIL
(1.884.967 casos)

LONDRINA
(2.075 casos)

EXAMES LABORATORIAIS

Testes realizados:

13.159
2.057 confirmados

287 aguardando
exames

10.815 descartados

OCUPAÇÃO DE LEITOS

TOTAL 
DE LEITOS

OCUPADO

% DE
OCUPAÇÃO

 UTI GERAL
Adulto Pediátrico

ENFERMARIA UTI COVID 
SUS

262

171 47

65% 80%

591.139

568

50%

46

47%

98

SUS e PRIVADO
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RT-PCR (padrão-ouro)
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